
I
·'

".':.".",j

'"''J
"

ORDINANCE N0.4134

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING THE BIENNIAL BUDGET
FOR 2007-2008.

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the proposed adjustments to the
Biennial Budget for 2007-2008 reflect revenues and expenditures that are
intended to ensure the provision of vital municipal services at acceptable levels;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as
follows:

Section 1. The 2008 miscellaneous adjustments to the Biennial Budget
of the City of Kirkland for 2007-2008 are hereby adopted,

Section 2. In summary form, modifications to the totals of estimated
revenues and appropriations for each separate fund and the aggregate totals for
all such funds combined are as follows:

i'···'··..····.,~
01.

I·"11.·.'...••..•g,
ri;
·"t'

Funds
General
Lodging Tax
Street Operating
Cemetery Operating
Parks Maintenance
Recreation RevolVing
Facilities Maintenance
Contingency
Cemetery Improvement
Impact Fees
Park & Municipal Reserve
Off-Street Parking Reserve
Tour Dock
Street Improvement
Grant Control Fund
Excise Tax Capital Improvement
Limited General Obligation Bonds
Unlimited General Obligation Bonds
L.I.D. Control
General Capital Projects
Grant Capital Projects
Water/Sewer Operating
Water/Sewer Debt Service
Utility Capital Projects
Surface Water Management
Surface Water Capital Projects

Current
Budget

113.515,944
495,182

9,592,412
336,709

2,144,266
2,111,338
9,066,324
2,940,790

549,500
3,709,937

12,691,198
69,564
99,235

3,222,265
285,835

22,091,056
4,966,356
3,243,334

9,647
33,639,135
16,379,729
38,471,870
3,758,988

17,305,570
12,094,573
10,140,676

Adjustments
130,447
66,659

7,824
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

32,545
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

Revised
Budget

113,646,391
561,841

9,600,236
336,709

2,144,266
2,111,338
9,066,324
2,940,790

549,500
3,709,937

12,723,743
69,564
99,235

3,222,265
285,835

22,091,056
4,966,356
3,243,334

9,647
33,639,135
16,379,729
38,471,870
3,758,988

17,305,570
12,094,573
10,140,676



I'·';·'~j

;-'1'

;<-1,..-:,

Funds
Solid Waste
Equipment Rental
Information Technoiogy
Firefighter's Pension

Current
Budget

17,233,322
12,365,354
10,767,953
1,382,725

364,680,787

Adjustments

o
1,835

(42,610)
o

196,700

Revised
Budget

17,233,322
12,367,189
10,725,343
1,382,725

364,877,487

0-4134

ro
······"

' 1.';.'.
<

•.. "

m·.~.\····.·.···~;.
("

i

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and
after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkiand City Council in open meeting this
18- day of March, 2008.

Signed in authentication thereof this 18- day of March, 2008.

~~L_kfiJ
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Gl; J ~.t"".;,
City Attorney

-2-


